


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19506/2025

Girraj S/o Panchya

----Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Kumar S/o Surajmal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

15/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed reply to the writ petition in the Registry.

Let the same be tagged along with the file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file rejoinder to the same, which is granted.

List the matter on 05.05.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J